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PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL
SYSTEMS, INC., assignee of
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS, assignee
of DIRECT MERCHANTS CREDIT
CARD BANK

Plaintiff(s)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL NO.

SYSTEMS, INC., assignee of IN CIVIL ACTION
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS, assignee

of DIRECT MERCHANTS CREDIT
CARD BANK
Plaintiff(s)
-vs-
RHONDA FRANTZ
Defendant(s)

NOTICE TO DEFEND

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. If you wish to defend against the claims
set forth in the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after
this Complaint and Notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally or
by attorney and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the
claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so, the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the Court without
further notice, for any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights
important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY
BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES
THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Keystone Legal Serices
211 1/2 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-9646



COMPLAINT

. Plaintiff is a corporation having offices at 120 North Keyser Avenue, Scranton,
PA 18504, and as the assignee of Unifund CCR Partners, assignee of Direct
Merchants Credit Card Bank, stands in its assignor’s stead, and all are hereinafter

referred to interchangeably as “Plaintiff”.

. At a specific instance the Assignor sold, assigned and transferred to Plaintiff all of
Assignor’s right, title and interest in, and to the agreement between Assignor and
Defendant. Assignor had the right to assign the agreement. A copy of the
assignment and Affidavit is attached hereto as Exhibit “A1-2”.

. All conditions precedent to Assignor’s right to be paid under the terms of the

contract have occurred.

. Defendant is an individual whose address is 316 S. State Street, Du Bois,

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801.

. Ata specific instance and request of the Defendant, the Defendant applied for and
was granted a credit card by Plaintiff at the terms and conditions agreed upon by
the parties, as is more specifically shown by the Agreement, a true and correct

copy of which is attached hereto, marked Exhibit “B” and made a part hereof.

. The Plaintiff avers that the agreement between the parties was based upon a
written agreement which the Defendant accepted by using credit card to make

purchases and/or cash advances.

. Thereafter, in breach of obligations under the Agreement, the Defendant failed to

make payments as they became due.



10.

11.

12.

Plaintiff avers that the terms of the Agreement provide for acceleration of the

entire balance due and owing upon Defendant’s breach of the Agreement.

Plaintiff avers that the balance due amounts to $5,255.14, as is more specifically
shown by Plaintiff’s Statement of Account, a true and correct copy of which is

attached hereto, marked Exhibit “C” and made a part hereof.

Plaintiff avers that the interest has accrued at the rate of 18.00% per annum on the

balance due from June 19, 2002.

Per the term of the agreement, the Defendant has agreed to pay to the Plaintiff as
liquidated damages, the costs of collection, including all reasonable attorneys’

fees incurred in the collection of monies owing, which Plaintiff avers will amount
to 25% of the balance due.

Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has willfully failed
and refused to pay the amount due to Plaintiff or any part thereof.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands Judgment against Defendant in the principal

amount of $5,255.14, with appropriate additional interest from June 19, 2002, plus

attorneys fees and costs.

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

By:

Attorneys for Plaintiff(s)



SICEREE

wufird-

Unifund CCR Partners

- BILL OF SALE - - : R

Unifund CCR Parmers, for value received and in accordance with the terms of the Accounts
Receivable Purchase Agreement by and among Unifund CCR Parmers and Commonwealth
Financial Systems, Inc. (“Purchaser”), dated as of May 31, 2002 (the “Agreement”), does hereby
sell. assign and transfer to Purchaser all of its good and marketable title, free and clean of all
liens. claims and encumbrances in and to the Accounts iisted in the Account Schedule attached as
Appendix A to the Agreement, without recourse and without representation or warranty of
collectbility, or otherwise. except to the extent stated ia the Agreement.

Executed on L{[ Uneg 2002

UNTFUND CCR PARTNERS
Bv Credit Card Receivables Fund, Inc.
[ts General Parmer

, L

Davic Rb‘{s.nberg
President

. : ) —
i i 2 amhte sl \1 e
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AFFIDAVIT OF INDEBTEDNESS

State of Ohio )
County of Hamilton ) ss.

Bharati Lengade being sworn, deposes and says that she is Media Supervisor of Unifund CCR
Partners herein called assignee, which is doing business at 11802 Conrey Road, Cincinnati,
Ohio 45249 and that she is authorized to make the statements and representations herein.

The defendant is not in any branch of the military.

There is due and payable from RHONDA FRANTZ, Account Number 5458000434045221, the
amount of $3932.47 (principal balance in the amount of $3932.47 plus interest at the contract

rate. By the terms of the agreement between the defendant and the original creditor, interest is
accruing at the contract rate.

This account was originated with Direct Merchants Credit Card Bank. Unifund CCR Partners
purchased this account from Direct Merchants Credit Card Bank. Said account has been
- assigned, transferred and set over unto Commonwealth Financial Systems with full power and

authority to do and perform all acts necessary for the collection, settlement, adjustment,
compromise or satisfaction of said claim.

DATED this Friday, October 18, 2002.

UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS

By: Bharati Lengade Media Supervisor
Title

11802 Conrey Road Cincinnati, OH 45249

Address
Subscribed and sworn to before me this [/ _dayof __(CE 2002
A, Sepliana—
v ! Notary Public
Client # 448
My commission expires

Notary Fubiie

In and for the Rists a7 Ohin
§ My Commissien Expiras
A § July 18, 2007
'""/,;;’?“ Q\‘\‘\\\\“‘\
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AFFIDAVIT

[, Patricia Cobb, Esquire, of Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.,
Plaintiff herein, verify that the statements of fact contained in the foregoing
Complaint are true and correct. [ understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

2-1f-0f »ﬂw/u&% 7

Date: PATRICIA COBB

Executive Vice President
120 North Keyser Avenue

Scranton, PA 18504

Apple & Apple File No. //0924  CFsIFileNo. _(odf2 S

S 221




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS INC.

Sheriff Docket # 15292
Vs. 04-327-CD
FRANTZ, RHONDA
COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW MARCH 10, 2004 AT 10:13 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON RHONDA
FRANTZ, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 316 S. STATE ST., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO RHONDA FRANTZ A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF

THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: MCCLEARY

Return Costs
Cost Description
32.25 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 1517
10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 1518

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Dﬂi %2004 2
2 N A %—
&N
 SHAW™T 7 U AL S
Ly flasly Hars

Chester'A. Hawkiis
My Commission Expires

1st Monday I Jan. 2006 Sherift
Cleariield Co., C'earlield, PA

FILED
Ko Q/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc., NO. 2004-327-CD
assignee of Unifund CCR Partners, assignee IN CIVIL ACTION

of Direct Merchants Credit Card Bank

~V§- Plaintiff(s)
Rhonda Frantz

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT
Defendant(s) JUDGMENT

CODE-

FILED ON BEHALF OF

PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD
FOR THIS PARTY:

James R. Apple, Esq.

PA 1.D. No 37942

Charles F. Bennett, Esq.
PA L.D. No 30541

Joel Hausman, Esq.

PA LD. No. 42096
APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
Firm No. 719

4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237
Telephone (412) 682-1466

FiL-)

JUN 01 2004

liam A. Shaw
Wérothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.,

assignee of Unifund CCR Partners, assignee
of Direct Merchants Credit Card Bank

NO. 2004-327-CD
-vs- Plaintiff(s)

IN CIVIL ACTION
Rhonda Frantz
Defendant(s)
PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
TO THE PROTHONOTARY::

Kindly enter Judgment against the above- named Defendant(s) in Default of an Answer, in
the amount of $8,388.20, computed as follows:

Amount named in Complaint $5,255.14
Interest from June 19, 2002

to May 19, 2004 on $5,255.14 $1,819.28
Attorney fees $1,313.78
TOTAL $8,388.20

I certify that Notice of the intention to enter this Judgment was given pursuant to Pa. R.C.P.
237.1. A copy of said Notice is attached, and was mailed on May 6, 2004 by regular mail, postage
prepaid and, addressed as follows:

Defendant: Rhonda Frantz

316 S. State Street
Du Bois PA 15801

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

Dated: ‘g/ 2'71,/9 9‘ By:

Attorneys for laintiff(s)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL NO. 2004-327 CD
SYSTEMS, INC., assignee of IN CIVIL ACTION
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS, assignee
of DIRECT MERCHANTS CREDIT
CARD BANK
Plaintiff(s)
-vs-

RHONDA FRANTZ

Defendant(s)

Rhonda Frantz
316 S. State Street
Du Bois, PA 15801

Date of Notice: May 6, 2004

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU,
UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE. A JUDGMENT
MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO
OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Keystone Legal Serices
211 1/2 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

814-765-9646

G‘- /"/f/'ﬂ

By: Pt
James ¥ Apple,'E(].
Attorneys for Plaintiff(s)
4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237
Telephone (412) 682-1466




William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT GF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc., NO. 2004-327-CD
assignee of Unifund CCR Partners, assignee IN CIVIL ACTION

of Direct Merchants Credit Card Bank
-vs- Plaintiff(s)
Rhonda Frantz

Defendani(s)

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER
TO: () Plaintitff (X) Defendant ( ) Garnishee

You are hereby notified that the following Order or Judgment was entered against

you on

(X) Assumpsit Judgment in the dmount of $8,388.20, plus costs.
( ) Trespass Judgment in the amount of $

() If not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator’s license and/or
() Registration will be suspended by the Dept. of Transportation, Bureau of Traffic
Safety, Harrisburg, PA.

(X) Entry of Judgment () Court Order
( ) Non-Pros
() Confession
(X) Default
( ) Verdict
() Arbitration Award
() Other
Rhonda Frantz
316 S. State Street
Du Bois, PA 15801

PROTHONOTARY

By:
Prothonotary(or Deputy)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
Unifund CCR Partners
Direct Merchants Credit Card Bank
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-00327-CD
Real Debt: $8,388.20
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: §
Rhonda Frantz Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: June 1, 2004

Expires: June 1, 2009

Certified from the record this 1st day of June, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

oo s s R ok ke ek ok sk ok ok ks ook Rk ksolok kb ok skl ookl ok ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on R . of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



THE HONORABLE FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN, PRESIDING

»

THURSDAY, MARCH 11, 2004:

\
\

\

\

1:30 IN RE: PRIVATE ROAD, GOSHEN Peter F. Smith, Esquire
TOWNSHIP
No. 04-238-CD
Proceeding to OpemPrivate Road

2:00 DUBROOK, INC. Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire
VS.
RICHARD BLOSE
No. 02-1770-CD
Plaintiff’s Second Motion for Sanctions

2:30 LARRY F. SMYERS Matthew B. Taladay, Esquire
: VS.
MID-EAST OIL COMPANY Nathaniel C. Parker, Esquire
No. 03-1598-CD
Defendant’s Preliminary Objections to Amended Complalnt and Motion

to Determine Sufficiency of Plaintiff’s Answers td Defendant’s Request
for Admissions \



A

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL
SYSTEMS, INC., assignee of
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS, assignee
of DIRECT MERCHANTS CREDIT
CARD BANK

Plaintiff(s)
-V§-
RHONDA FRANTZ

Defendant(s)

FILEDrees
N
230 oo

Prothonotaty: C.erk of Courts

NO. 2004-327 CD

IN CIVIL ACTION

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT
OF EXECUTION

CODE-
FILED OF BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD
FOR THIS PARTY:

James R. Apple, Esq.

PA 1.D. No. 37942
Charles F. Bennett, Esq.
PA 1.D. No. 30541

Joel E. Hausman, Esq.
PA L.D. No. 42096
APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
Firm No. 719

4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213
Telephone: 412-682-1466
Fax: 412-682-3138



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL NO. 2004-327 CD
SYSTEMS, INC., assignee of IN CIVIL ACTION

UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS, assignee
of DIRECT MERCHANTS CREDIT
CARD BANK
-vs- Plaintiff(s)
RHONDA FRANTZ
Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue the Writ of Execution in the above-captioned matter...
(1) directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;
(2) against Defendant(s) Rhonda Frantz

(3) against Garnishee(s)

(4) Judgment: $8,388.20
Interest from May 20, 2004 to September 10, 2004

On $8,388.20

Amount of Interest $151.67
Payments $
SUBTOTAL $8,539.87

Costs (to be added by Prothonotary) $ 19500 Prothonotary costs

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

Dated: 9/7// /ﬂéz BW
A Y s




WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

.

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.,

assignee of Unifund CCR Partners, assignee ‘\.‘ -
of Direct Merchants Credit Card Bank >
V. NO.: 2004-00327-CD ~
Rhonda Frantz

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., assignee of
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS, assignee of DIRECT MERCHANTS CREDIT CARD BANK, Plaintiff(s) from RHONDA
FRANTZ, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE.........cooevvieriivirinnns $8,388.20 PAID............ $125.00
INTEREST from May 20, 2004 to SHERIFF: $
September 10, 2004 on $8,388.20:....... $151.67

PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: $

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 09/23/2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: James R. Apple, Esq.
At AM/PM. 4650 Baum Boulevard

Pittsburgh, PA 15213
(412) 682-3138

Sheriff



P IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

4 DOCKET # 16577
NO:  04-327-CD
PLAINTIFF: COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC. ASSIGNEE OF UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS ET AL

VS.
DEFENDANT: FRANTZ, RHONDA

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURN
/|

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 09/23/2004

LEVY TAKEN @
POSTED @
SALE HELD

SOLD TO

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS
WRIT RETURNED 12/09/2005

DETAILS

@ SERVED RHONDA FRANTZ
NOTHING TO LEVY, NO PERSONAL PROPERTY IN DEFENDANTS NAME.

@ SERVED
NOW, DECEMBER 9, 2005 RETURN THE WRIT AS NO SALE HELD NO PROPERTY TO LEVY, TIME EXPIRED.

P ED
2
DEC 09200

Witiiam A. Shaw
Protnonotaer\erk of Courts



. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET# 16577
NO: 04-327-CD
PLAINTIFF:  COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC. ASSIGNEE OF UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS ET AL

VS.
DEFENDANT: FRANTZ, RHONDA

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURN

SHERIFF HAWKINS $101.48

SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

R T ool
Sheriff



. WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.,
assignee of Unifund CCR Partners, assignee
of Direct Merchants Credit Card Bank

Vs. NO.: 2004-00327-CD

Rhonda Frantz

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs dtue COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., assignee of
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS, assignee of DIRECT MERCHANTS CREDIT CARD BANK, Plaintiff(s) from RHONDA
FRANTZ, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Gamishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE........ccoovrirveiienrenennn $8,388.20 PAID............ $125.00
INTEREST from May 20, 2004 to SHERIFF: $
September 10, 2004 on $8,388.20........ $151.67

PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 09/23/2004

(ot M,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this_ ¢ & day

of AD. 2004 Requesting Party: James R. Apple, Esq.
At Ty AMRM. 4650 Baum Boulevard

, Pittsburgh, PA 15213
Cramn G s oo (412) 682-3138
ShenffMW ¥y 20 Q,&_\% {/\




PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME RHONDA FRANTZ NO. 04-327-CD

NOW, December 09, 2005, by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place of
sale by handbills posted on the premises setting forth the date, time and place of sale, | exposed the within described real estate
of Frantz, Rhonda to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the
sum of and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
ggRRVICE 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 8,388.20
INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE 14.25 FROM TO
LEVY
npﬁggaﬁg 14.25 PROTH SATISFACTION
HANDBILLS LATE CHARGES AND FEES
COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg'mgi'ON ?-22 FORECLOSURE FEES
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST 151.67
ADD'L MILEAGE 28.50 MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $8,786.35
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS 9.00 DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS 101.48 LIEN SEARCH
$ ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
SHERIFF COSTS 101.48
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
PROTHONOTARY 125.00
MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $226.48
TOTAL COSTS $8,786.35

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $ 100,000 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Civil Division

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 N. Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff
File No: 2004-327-CD

Vs.
Rhonda Frantz
316 S State St.
Du Bois, PA 15801

Vs.
First Commonwealth Bank
690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 1501

Garnishee (s)

Praecipe for Entry of Appearance

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. in the above-
captioned matter.

Date: 6 "?)/W Signature: W Mﬁé

Print Name: ﬂﬁ/{‘(lb!ﬂ Q [00!9 9012

Address: 120 N. Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504
Telephone No: (570) 347-1115 ext. 202

Supreme Court ID No: 39688

FH_ ﬁ

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTYS)
PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure 3101 to 3149

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
Plaintiff : County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division
Vs. :
RHONDA FRANTZ

316 S STATE ST

DU BOIS, PA 15801 . Q&W'ﬁa 7,[@

Defendant(s)
VS
g;rgtsig;f“g%‘”ea“h Bank PRAECIPIE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
o e B 1501 ATTACHMENT (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Garnishee

To the Prothonotary: TO SATISFY THE JUDGMENT, ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTON IN THE ABOVE MATTER

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania;
(2) Against RHONDA FRANTZ , 316 § STATE ST. DU BOIS, PA 15801

Defendant(s)
(3) And against First Commonwealth Bank
690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 1501
Garnishee(s);
(4) and index this writ
(a) against
Defendant(s)
(b) against
Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s), any and all accounts of the
defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee, including but not limited to savings account balances; checking account balances;
Certificates of Deposit; Money Market Accounts; contents of Safety Deposit Boxes. Defendant’s SSN(s): 206-52-5927;

(5) Judgment Amount M

Interest .
Clerks Fee 2@ (/(D
Sheriff LOD- (/Q

Poundage

Tota 9.4772.85L
Dated 5 ’?2‘ @ p Prothonotary costs ju5.00 {QM 0[% @/Q

Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.

F E E__ E D CCB( o K Attorney for Plaintiff
MY %'95‘%5 oS

£0.30.00
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts (R




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a)

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of \/
Plaintiff : g (jm County, Pennsylvania
: Civil Division

: \
l( hendoc / aﬁ/?‘ No:&w)\/ ~ 39766 h
27l ON] 5 WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT “
/) 4 1580/ Defendant(s)
: (MONEY JUDGMENT)

F
69 4 JS&T / Garnishes

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of ‘ 00

10 THE SHERTFF OR" {005 Gy (cf ~ County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against : R 7L [{_ Hﬂf /Lm

Dsuse ScwveGuuohan foSunte o ble

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.

Detendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 26\0 S Sqfaf?

(1) You are also directew property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of -
F i 5’}’ m /)(,mlé’ shee(s) per property description.

ni@ed ]uffgment by Complaint:

1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;

-(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

_ Tudgment Am § g L0
S 4, R

(Seal) Clerk’s Fee 7200
Sheriff ] A e O

. Poundage 2%
M % &OZ’Q Tt rothonotary costs <L 2%

115.00
‘Rhtricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39638
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18304
570-347-1115 Ext. 202

Clerk of Judict Recofds

Sheriff / Deputy



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. ; In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue ; Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs, ;
e 2003300
RHONDA FRANTZ :
316 S STATE ST : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
DU BOIS, PA 15801 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.
Defendant(s)

State of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): RHONDA FRANTZ; is(are) not in the military service of the United States
of America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended;

That the defendant(s): RHONDA FRANTZ; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s): RANTZ; is(are) unknown.

L LA

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire

Subscrib&d beforq me thig ] ay of WM 20 ()! ﬂ
i { (g
/- ey

Jennifer Lgh- Mftary Pulli

NOTARIAL sEAL
JSNNIFER LOEH F I E ICC shiF
CITY OF scrany grfqorv Public 2 157N
» LACKAWANNA ¢ /ﬁ \ ‘
My Commission Expires Mar 2 {'%(;Nw M 9 Zﬂnﬁ @
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



RECEIVED
MAY 12 2005

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. In the Court of Common Pleas of
120 North Keyser Avenue ; Clearfield County Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 + Civil Division
; No: 2004-327-CD
Plaintiff : , »
Vs : »
- FILED w2
Rhonda Frantz o |57 c.
316 S State St. S ng
Du Bois, PA 15801 '
William A_ Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Intefrogatories in Attachment
Defendant(s)
Vs
First Commonwealth Bank
690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 15801
Garnishee

RE:

Execution of Judgment against your depositor Rhonda Frantz SSN#206-52-5927.

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days

after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

1)

2)

3)

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the Defendant possess any
bank accounts, joint or individual, that were in your custody or control? Please
specify joint or individual account. Please list the legal title of any such account(s)
and the primary account holder and if known whether joint account is entireties

property.  For all answers to this and the foregoing Interrogatories,
see exibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, what was the balance and
account number of the bank account(s) identified in Interrogatory #1?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, please list the average daily
balance in the past five (5) months for each such account identified in your answer to -
Interrogatories number one (1) and two (2) above.



At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the bank account(s) that
the Defendant possessed contain funds derived solely from social security funds
and/or disability funds?

At any time before or after you were served, -did the Defendant(s) transfer or deliver

any property or money to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent, and if so, what was the consideration therefore?

At any time after you were served, did you péy, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the Defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the Depositor’s
direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the Depositor against you?

At the time you were served cr at any subsequent time, did you have, share, or utilize
any safe-deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons,
receivable, license, or collateral in which therg was an interest claimed by
Defendant(s)? '

Identify every other account (not previously noted) titled in the name of Defendant(s)
in which you believe Defendant(s) have an interest in whole of part, whether or not
styled as a payroll account, individual retirement account, tax account, lottery
account, partnership account, joint or tenants by entirety account, insurance account,
trust or escrow account, attorney’s account, or otherwise.

To the extent that you’re above answers depend in whole or part on documents,
account records, or other papers or electronic data, describe each in exact detail (or
attach a copy of the same).

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
120 N Keyser Ave
Scranton, PA 18504
570-347-1115 Ext. 202



EXIBIT “A”
ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES

. Yes, checking account number 0622520672 into Rhonda J. Frantz, SS#206-52-
5927 with a current balance of zero.

. See #1 above

. April 2006 $-16.02
March 2006 $50.77
February 2006 $55.44
January 2006 $642.51

December 2006 $174.50
November 2006 $280.76

. No

. No

. No

. No

. N/A

. All of the above



VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
' )
COUNTY OF W/l 4174 )

On this / Z/f % day o%ﬂ,{{ 2006 before me, the undersigned officer,
a Notary Public in and for said Commonwéalth and County, personally appeared
JAMES A. BOYLE, who being duly sworn according to law, acknowledged that he is
Vice President of First Commonwealth Bank, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing
Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

@?%A/Boyle, Vice Prefident
First Commonwealth Bank

Sworn and subscribed to before me

Notary Public

Cynthiad Notarial Seal

a J. Postgate, Notary Public
Indiana Boro, Indiana County

My Commission Expires Oct. 15, 2006

Member.PsmsylvaniaAssodaﬁonOfNotaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 101517
i NO: 04-327-CD
% SERVICE # 1 OF 1

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.
VS.

DEFENDANT: RHONDA FRANTZ

TO: FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, May 11,2006 AT 2:45 PM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE ON FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK DEFENDANT AT 690 SHAFFER ROAD, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO AMBER TAMI, TELLER SERVICES SUPERVISOR A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MADE
KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET/

FILED
M 5’&%%

lliam A. Shaw
pmmomtfrr:/mefk of Courts
PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE COMM.FINAN. 19379 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS COMM.FINAN. 19379 36.80

Sworn to Before Me This
So Answers,

Gl et ot —

Sheriff

Day of 2006




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure 3101 to 3149

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
Plaintiff : County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division
Vs, :
RHONDA FRANTZ

316 S STATE ST

DU BOIS, PA 15801 | No ;)(jw/ja 7’{@

Defendant(s)
Vs
First Commonwealth Bank p CIPIE FOR T OF EXECUTION
690 Shaffer Rd RAE WRI AND
Du Bois, PA 1501 ATTACHMENT (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Garnishee

To the Prothonotary: TO SATISFY THE JUDGMENT, ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTON IN THE ABOVE MATTER

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania;
(2) Against RHONDA FRANTZ . 316 S STATE ST, DU BOIS, PA 15801

Defendant(s)
(3) And against First Commonwealth Bank '
690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 1501
‘ Garnishee(s);
(4) and index this writ
(a) against
Defendant(s)
(b) against
Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s), any and all accounts of the
defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee, including but not limited to savings account balances; checking account balances;
Certificates of Deposit; Money Market Accounts; contents of Safety Deposit Boxes. Defendant’s SSN(s): 206-52-5927;

(5) Judgment Amount $ %\ % g‘%/ 2/()

CR |

Interest 6/-)[/ ‘—f L Vi 24
Clerks Fee %
Sheriff ’OO (/Q

Poundage

Total 9.442.5L L
Dated M Prothonotaaﬂmgmfy this to bg gltgﬁgo { \ ﬁ,ﬁ W Q[\ % éé/g

aitested copy of the
setement filed in this case Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiff
MAY 09 2006

Aties, Lt i
Prc incnotary/
Clerk of Courts




- ‘ WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a)

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. [n the Court of Z?nmon Pleas of

Plaintiff : et@a ‘- é@( County, Pennsylvania

Civil Division

hndo farly  w2dN-397C0)

LS Sty S+
DUZ/()M : /] A / 58@ / Defendant(s)

; v"imm/_anuéM/ 2o ﬂ/’m,@

g A&LM/
%%ﬂ OB 1S80 | camisnes

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of C(/Z,&W[/O
TO THE SHERIFF OR {0t € pfcd  County, Pennsyivania:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against K&Lﬁx/\_ééé{ H A ¥ &

Dlsuse SeeweGiiohen oS o bLe

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are JO\O - SA-S qfa_F)

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

(MONEY JUDGMENT)

i

F(r; 5"’ @mnw/)/@’g‘ms ee(S) per property description.

Conigged iuggment by Complaint:

1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as above stated.

- g A3 %8’9. 20
Dated i> l%/ﬂz-ﬂ Illlteir;im o 1YY (7).

‘ (1) You are also directed to at%ac the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

(Seal) Clerk’s Fee 20 (D
/ ' Sheriff /(A eD
/ > . Poundage 2% TIITS /,,
S Total 'RYEZN
( M L % [/DZ‘Q Prothonotary costs™ 5.00
Rhtricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 ( 1/’ g
120 North Keyser Avenue . ) */ ﬂ . AL A
Scranton, PA 18504 Clerk of Judicial Records oI

570-347-1115 Ext. 202
: Reed Seude @ 3"0010]”1.\

MA‘N&ULWW@" ‘ Sheriff / Deputy
et




».
WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a)

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of (Cj’nmon Pleas of

Plaintiff : @Léﬁ[ é,@( County, Pennsylvania

Chenddi b | w2 -327<))
Bl 0S Stte ST :
011/(5%45 /i Sﬂ / 58@/ Defendant(s)

@lw( “”"nL/,YmeéM//\J ﬁm&;
o Sha t !
OU/XWLOI ﬂ,q' /Saﬂ/ Gamishee

: s
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of CWAMJ

TO THE SHERIFF OFC/(M M Q( County, Pennsylvania:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against : R e [(' Hﬂ- /L/Z/

Nenso SewoeGrniohan oS oo bLe

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.

Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are JO\p - SFH-S Cffa_’_)

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

(MONEY JUDGMENT)

(1) You are also directed to at acgthe property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of
6;( / 5’}’ C ALY 1@511.15 ee(s) per property description.

ConfesSed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;

-(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Dated 5:6’% lﬂ Judgment Amount s K, 5&? Z@

Interest Tl (7).
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee 20 (L)

Sheriff [ A eD

. Poundage 2% . A
A/ Total LS AA
M % [/OZQ ° Prothonotary sg"_ a5 L
10. S

Phatricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar [D 39688
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

570-347-1115 Ext. 202 ooy Swo et € Jwppy

UW)«"%W dhunlff A Sheriff / Deputy
Ly m%‘ﬁlﬂ'ﬁ“ﬂ




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.  : In the Court of Common Pleas of

Scranton, PA 18504
120 North Keyser Avenue

Vs.
Rhonda Frantz

316 S State St.
Du Bois, PA 15801

Defendant
Vs.
First Commonwealth Bank
690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 15801
Garnishee

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania Civil
Division
Plaintiff

No: 2004-327-CD

Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment
Against Garnishee.

//) I
MAY 30 znuspwﬁpd

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts @

To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County Pennsylvania:

Please enter the above Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment Against Garnishee.

Thank you,

Lo | (465 D2

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
Lawyer ID # 39688
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Lackawanna County

Sworn and subscribed before me on thl&day of W\W 20 { 2\_.7&

Ml

Jennifer J

Public J

~ NOTARIAL SEAL
JENNIFER LOEH
Notary Public
CITY OF SCRANTON, LACKAWANNA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Mar 2, 2009




In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield, County Pennsylvania

Civil Division

o)
iLED “ec
Dm 3
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. EC 17 2007 @
120 N. Keyser Avenue : William A Shaw
Scranton, PA 18504 : prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Plaintiff :
File No: 2004-327-CD
Vs.
Rhonda Frantz
316 State St.
DuBois, PA 15801
Defendant
Vs.
First Commonwealth Bank
690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 1501
Garnishee

Praecipe for Entry of Appearance

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. in the above-
captioned matter.

Date: 1(9* \5 'O\j‘/ Signature: La/q_ /M‘ [J’%
Print Name: '/” Wiy A 74 w{

Address: 120 N. Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504
Telephone No: (570) 347-1115 ext. 202

Supreme Court ID No: 39688




PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure 3101 to 3149

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
Plaintiff : County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division
Vs. :
RHONDA FRANTZ

316 S STATE ST

DU BOIS, PA 15801 . ZgOL/ - &}7‘6@

Defendant(s)
VS8
gggtsimf‘;m‘g‘;vea“h Bank PRAECIPIE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
atier ATTACHMENT (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Du Bois, PA 1501 Mﬂw Q\/ W
Garnishee
LI

To the Prothonotary: TO SATISFY THE JUDGMENT, ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTON IN THE ABOVE MATTER

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania;
(2) Against RHONDA FRANTZ . 316 S STATE ST. DU BOIS. PA 15801

Defendant(s)
(3) And against First Commonwealth Bank
690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 1501
Garnishee(s);
(4) and index this writ
(a) against
Defendant(s)
(b) against
Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s), any and all accounts of the
defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee, including but not limited to savings account balances; checking account balances;
Certificates of Deposit; Money Market Accounts; contents of Safety Deposit Boxes. Defendant’s SSN(s): 206-52-5927;

(5) Judgment Amount $ 8 j 588 2 D\’
Interest J, Fe]. Y

Clerks Fee | 7:2.00 Prothonotary costs
Sheriff

Poundage

Total

Dated )&'/5 ﬂ#’ /ﬁ &:&/ %
= /L; %pmﬁm 2060 Feticia A OO Sy 22, 6 2

A ¢ (o wats
7(?

120 N Keyser Ave

William él ﬁa\;vm s ~ Scranton, PA 18504
Prothonotary/Clerk of Lo 570-347-1115



‘3
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs. :
: No. qu =~ ’7{/0 :
RHONDA FRANTZ . 0 6&

316 S STATE ST
DU BOIS, PA 15801

Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)

Defendant(s)
Vs.
First Commonwealth Bank
690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 1501
Garnishee

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause
your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or rights.

If you have claimed an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) fill out the attached claim form
and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemption you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Name

Address

Telephone Number



Writ of Execution — (Money Judgment)

J PA RCP 3101 to 3149
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs.
NO. 2004-327-CD
Rhonda Frantz
316 S . . .
Du6B0iSSt?§AS§ 5801 : Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)

V8.

First Commonwealth Bank
690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 1501

Garnishee

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, School books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment benefits

Social Security Benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

PO NN R

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County:




WRIT OF EXECUTION — CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:
I, the defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1)  From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

a. I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
[ 1(1) Set aside in kind (specify property to be se aside in kind):

[ ]1(2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

b. Iclaim the following exemption (specify property and basis for exemption)

2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

a. My statutory exemption: [ ] in cash; [ ] in kind (specify
property):

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount of

$

c. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)

$

I request a court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of hearing should be given to me at:

(Address) (Telephone Number)
I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Ss 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield COUNTY



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Vs

Rhonda Frantz
316 S State St.
Du Bois, PA 15801

Defendant(s)
Vs
First Commonwealth Bank
690 Shaffer St.
Du Bois, PA 1501
Garnishee

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

No: 2004-327-CD

Interrogatories in Attachment

RE: Execution of Judgment against your depositor Rhonda Frantz SSN#206-52-5927.

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

1) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the Defendant possess any
bank accounts, joint or individual, that were in your custody or control? Please
specify joint or individual account. Please list the legal title of any such account(s)
and the primary account holder and if known whether joint account is entireties

property.

2) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, what was the balance and
account number of the bank account(s) identified in Interrogatory #1?

3) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, please list the average daily
balance in the past five (5) months for each such account identified in your answer to
Interrogatories number one (1) and two (2) above.



4

)

6)

7)

8)

9

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the bank account(s) that
the Defendant possessed contain funds derived solely from social security funds
and/or disability funds?

At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant(s) transfer or deliver
any property or money to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent, and if so, what was the consideration therefore?

At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the Defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the Depositor’s
direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the Depositor against you?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have, share, or utilize
any safe-deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons,
receivable, license, or collateral in which there was an interest claimed by
Defendant(s)?

Identify every other account (not previously noted) titled in the name of Defendant(s)
in which you believe Defendant(s) have an interest in whole of part, whether or not
styled as a payroll account, individual retirement account, tax account, lottery
account, partnership account, joint or tenants by entirety account, insurance account,
trust or escrow account, attorney’s account, or otherwise.

To the extent that you’re above answers depend in whole or part on documents,
account records, or other papers or electronic data, describe each in exact detail (or
attach a copy of the same).

Commimofiwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

/ .
By /VéL_a '%
7" Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire ~ {
120 N Keyser Ave
Scranton, PA 18504
570-347-1115 Ext. 202




120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, PA
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff
Vs.

RHONDA FRANTZ

DU BOIS, PA 15501 ? No: 2203 7L

Defendant
Vs.
First Commonwealth Bank
690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 1501
Garnishee

Return Of Service of Process

Service Attempts:

Date: Time: Date:
Date: Person Served:
Date: Relation:
Date: Place of Service:
Date: Deputy: .
Additional Defendant
Additional Defendant
Garnishee

Special Instructions:



120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs. : ‘
: No. ZML/ - 337 w

RHONDA FRANTZ :
316 SSTATE ST : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
DU BOIS, PA 15801 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.

Defendant(s)

State of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): RHONDA FRANTZ; is(are) not in the military service of the United States
of America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended;

That the defendant(s): RHONDA FRANTZ; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s): RHO NTZ; is(are) unknown.

]sz//%%%

~

atricia A. Cobb, Esquire

Subscribed before me this ]\SM day of O«Q@WJ f@o Z/f’L

Kelly L Lan?é~ Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL

KELLY L LANCE

Notary Public
SCRANTON CITY, LACKAWAN
My commission expires Fe

NA COUNTY
b 21, 2011




Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. : Civil Division

RHONDA FRANTZ No. awl/ ’%O/{O w

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of @@ ,

316 S STATE ST
DU BOIS, PA 15801

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
First Commonwealth Bank : A’ww {1(// ‘Q@(/ (/L,O
690 Shaffer Rd . d/ M
Du Bois, PA 1501
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

ONDA FRANTZ , 316 S STATE ST, DU BOIS, PA 15801, Defendant(s) s
\OW See 6\\( uoalng g \§<3 Sdﬂ/\ {KJ d‘g@’
g

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), includ ut not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 206-52-5927

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

First Commonwealth Bank
690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 1501 Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

la\ ‘b \-Q Judgment Amount $ 8’ 58&;7&
Dated 10 Interest L Fte /.4 X/
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee Prothonotary costs ;73.00
Sheriff

Poundage 2%
—_ 6 M Total
: (
Pdtricia A. Cobb.Esquire PA Bar [D 39688 ,‘LL %
120 North Keyser Avenue S ~ /- 1) l'7L[)7
Scranton, PA 18504 Clerk of Judicial Records
570-347-1115 Ext. 202 IF SOCIAL SECURITY OR SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME FUNDS ARE
DIRECTLY DEPOSITED INTO AN ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT, THE LEVY
AND ATTACHMENT SHALIL NOT INCLUDE ANY FUNDS THAT MAY BE TRACED
TO SUCH DIRECT DEPOSITS. IN ADDITION, THE LEVY AND ATTACHMENT
SHALL NOT INCLUDE $300.00 IN THE ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 103547
NO: 04-327-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
AMEND & REISSUE WRIT OF
EXECUTION/INTERROGATQORIES

PLAINTIFF:  COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.
VS.

DEFENDANT: RHONDA FRANTZ

TO: FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, Garnishee

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, January 11, 2008 AT 10:30 AM SERVED THE WITHIN AMEND & REISSUE WRIT OF
EXECUTION/INTERROGATORIES ON FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, Garnishee DEFENDANT AT 690
SHAFFER ROAD, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO DARLENE LERCH,
CUSTOMER SERVICE REP. A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL AMEND & REISSUE WRIT OF
EXECUTION/INTERROGATORIES AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: NEVLING/

FILED

JAN 14 2
0/ 3:3s / 4
William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE COMMONWEALTH 33676 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS COMMONWEALTH 33676 37.60

Sworn to Before Me This
So Answers,

Chester A. Ha%

Sheriff

Day of 2008




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. : Civil Division

RHONDA FRANTZ No. 3)&51»/ ’350 w

316 SSTATE ST

DU BOIS, PA 15801
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)

First Commonwealth Bank A/ME (1(// d/ @(/M U(_O

690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 1501

Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

ONDA FRANTZ , 316 S STATE ST, DU BOIS, PA 15801, Defendant(s)

O §8 S 4] Doble.

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 206-52-5927

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

First Commonwealth Bank
690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 1501 Garnishee(s) per property description.

Receive:’ '~ - s / cry
Of—wC/ __f:\ac . éw7

A Fie0 A (et
Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry (QVU/ﬁ/b A j/_@ﬂl#_{:_ﬂ____

2. Notice of mailing on filed. Shenift ~é7 /W[M%W

And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

s 0135620

| Judgment Amount
Dated '%(’5 U\(’ Interest 7Y R%4
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee Prothonotary costs [74.00
Sheriff

Poundage 2%

o L’Q é{M - Total
44 % (JALL% 1_l7lp

Pdtricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 ~xZ

120 North Keyser Avenue /- C 7

Scranton, PA 18504 ' Clerk of Judicial Records

570-347-1115Ext. 202  L¥ SOCIAL SECURITY OR SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME FUNDS ARE
DIRECTLY DEPOSITED INTO AN ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT, THE LEVY
AND ATTACHMENT SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY FUNDS THAT MAY BE TRACED
TO SUCH DIRECT DEPOSITS. IN ADDITION, THE LEVY AND ATTACHMENT
SHALL NOT INCLUDE $300.00 IN THE ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT.




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. : Civil Division

RHONDA FRANTZ No. (95&91»/ ’5(7/10 w

316 S STATE ST

DU BOIS, PA 15801
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
First Commonwealth Bank A,VM n[/’ ( ‘ ,Qw (/Lﬁ
690 Shaffer Rd . M
Du Bois, PA 1501
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

ONDA FRANTZ , 316 S STATE ST, DU BOIS, PA 15801, Defendant(s) h
‘QW S oe Ol \s Sean M e
g

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 206-52-5927

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

First Commonwealth Bank , ]
690 Shaffer Rd 2eceived this» s/ 7 day

Du Bois, PA 1501 Garnishee(s) per property description. cf

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:

1. Date of Entry V4
2. Notice of mailing on filed. < rff , /_W -
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that ”"7 %
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

s 0135520

| . Judgment Amount
Dated 13\(3) U\('" Interest i 7/ LY
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee Prothonotary costs [74.00
Sheriff

Pitricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 "=

120 North Keyser Avenue

Scranton, PA 18504 Clerk of Judicial Records

570-347-1115 Ext. 202 .IF SOCIAL SECURITY OR SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME FUNDS ARE
DIRECTLY DEPOSITED INTO AN ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT, THE LEVY
AND ATTACHMENT SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY FUNDS THAT MAY BE TRACED
TO SUCH DIRECT DEPOSITS. 1IN ADDITION, THE LEVY AND ATTACHMENT
SHALL NOT INCLUDE $300.00 IN THE ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT.

Poundage 2%
— é/ M@ Tot?
AL /Z%@ 12hi1lp7




- FILED 72,
P B3
' @

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. - In the Court of Common Pleas of  wjjiam A Shaw
120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania Prothonotary/Glerk of Gourts

Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division

. No:2004-327-CD &y
Vs : Jﬁ/y,ﬁ VED

Rhonda Frantz : 200‘9
316 S State St. :
Du Bois, PA 15801

Interrogatories in Attachment

Defendant(s)
Vs

First Commonwealth Bank

690 Shaffer St. : . e

Du Bois, PA 1301 ; For all answers t0 this an

foregoing Interrogartones, see 4
: Exhibit “A” attached hereto an

Garnishee : made part of hereof.

RE: Execution of Judgment against your depositor Rhonda Frantz SSN#206-52-5927.

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

1) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the Defendant possess any
bank accounts, joint or individual, that were in your custody or control? Please
specify joint or individual account. Please list the legal title of any such account(s)
and the primary account holder and if known -whether joint account is entireties

property.

2) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, what was the balance and
account number of the bank account(s) identified in Interrogatory #17

3) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, please list the average daily
balance in the past five (5) months for each such account identified in your answer to
Interrogatories number one (1) and two (2) above.



4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the bank account(s) that
the Defendant possessed contain funds derived solely from social security funds
and/or disability funds?

At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant(s) transfer or deliver
any property or money to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent, and if so, what was the consideration therefore?

At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the Defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the Depositor’s
direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the Depositor against you?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have, share, or utilize
any safe-deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons,
receivable, license, or collateral in which there was an interest claimed by
Defendant(s)?

Identify every other account (not previously noted) titled in the name of Defendani(s)
in which you believe Defendant(s) have an interest in whole of part, whether or not
styled as a payroll account, individual retirement account, tax account, lottery
account, partnership account, joint or tenants by entirety account, insurance account,
trust or escrow account, attorney’s account, or otherwise.

To the extent that you’re above answers depend in whole or part on documents,
account records, or other papers or electronic data, describe each in exact detail (or

attach a copy of the same).
Cmén

By A% e iz S
7" Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire ~ {
120 N Keyser Ave
Scranton, PA 18504
570-347-1115 Ext. 202

wealth Financial Systems, Inc.




120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Vs.

RHONDA FRANTZ
316 SSTATE ST
DU BOIS, PA 15801

Vs.

First Commonwealth Bank
690 Shaffer Rd
Du Bois, PA 1501

Service Attempts:

Clearfield County, PA
Civil Division
Plaintiff

No: 7@&1/1}0) 7"(:0

Defendant

Garnishee

Return Of Service of Process

Date: Time: Date:
Date: Person Served:
Date: Relation:
Date: Place of Service:
Date: Deputy:
Additional Defendant

Additional Defendant

Garnishee

Special Instructions:



120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff
VS. , .
No. ?/OL‘)L/ B 3;7 {‘0

RHONDA FRANTZ :
316 S STATE ST : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
DU BOIS, PA 15801 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.

Defendar:t(s)

State of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): RHONDA FRANTZ; is(are) not in the military service of the United States
of America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended;

That the defendant(s): RHONDA FRANTZ; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s): RHOI!

)

atricia A. Cobb, Esquire

FRANTZ; is(are) unknown.

N / (el £ 2

N

24 //( . —
Subscribed before me this /\-% day of { lQKL"//M_// ‘6(20 4 ’cL

bbb, Jlares

kelly L Lan?é— Notary Public

u NOTARIAL SEAL
KELLY L LAN?‘?E
Notary Public .
SCRANTON CIiTY, LACKAWANNA ?O:Z\loi\iT{
My commission gxplres Feb 21,




EXHIBIT “A”
ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES
. Yes, checking account number 0622520672 into Rhonda J. Frantz with a current

balance of zero.

See #1 above

. January 2008 $12.50
December 2007 $ 429
November 2007 $ 9.05
October 2007 $ 1.77
September 2007 $ 7.2

. No

. No

. No

. No

. None

. All of the above



VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF INDIANA

Onthis / J#‘ day ofj;;’)uéa/ /2008 before me, the undersigned officer,
a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared
JAMES BOYLE, who being duly sworn according to law, acknowledged that he is
Vice President of First Commonwealth Bank, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing
Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

J @Mle, Vice President
First Commonwealth Bank

Sworn and subscribed to before me
Thiy' "day of ~Jcurear y2008

A

< Notary Public Z;




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

Scranton, PA 18504

120 North Keyser Avenue
Plaintiff
Vs.
Rhonda Frantz
316 S State St.

Du Bois, PA 15801
Defendant
Vs.
First Commonwealth Bank

690 Shaffer St:
Du Bois, PA 15801

: In the Court of Common Pleas of
: Clearfield County, Pennsylvania Civil
: Division

No: 2004-327-CD

Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment
Against the Garnishee.

FILED™ " A+

M 30em jeeto PIEF
JAN 25 20

William A. Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County Pennsylvania:

Please enter the above Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment Against the Garnishee.

‘m/W@ Al

APatricia A. Cobb, Esquire
Lawyer ID # 39688
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Lackawanna County

Sworn and subscribed before me on th1s(g day of W u 20 (;g

st
K 11 ' L ﬂ\‘[ t Iy P b L ‘-PUD“ out T
(V ance ota u C C
y ’ NO\O‘Y :p\Nf;NNAz‘ ‘ 0-\-\




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Commonwealth Financial :
Systems, Inc. : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff

VS,
NO: 2004-327-CD

Rhonda Frantz

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please issue writ of revival of lien of judgment entered at this Court at
2004-327-CD and enter it in the judgment index against Rhonda Frantz in the amount of

$8,388.20 with interest from May 19, 2004.

nwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

Patricia A Cobb, Esquire
Attorney 1.D. No: 39688
Attorney for Plaintiff




ﬂu

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Commonwealth Financial :
Systems, Inc. : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
VS.
NO: 2004-327-CD
Rhonda Frantz

Defendant

WRIT OF REVIVAL

Rhonda Frantz:

(1) You are notified that the plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive the
Lien of the judgment entered at the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County at Judgment Number 2004-327-CD.

(2) The plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $8,388.20 with interest
from May 19, 2004.

(3) You are required within twenty days after service of this writ to file an answer
Or otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do so, a judgment of revival in
the amount claimed by the plaintiff may be entered without a hearing and you
may lose important rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU CAN
NOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL LEGAL
SERVICE ASSOCIATION.

Date: g’& Blog (\JZ&— %’gﬁ

Name of Prothonotary or Clerk

By

Deptty




